CNMA Corona Norco Management Association

Corona-Norco Management Association

Name of Scholarship: CNUSD Management Association Scholarship

Presented by: CNUSD Management Association

Purpose: To encourage deserving students to continue their education at an institution

of higher learning such as a trade school, technical school, college, or

university.

Criteria: Education and Career Goals

1. Applicant should have post-high school education goals and a career path.

GPA

2. Applicant should have a grade point average of 3.0 or greater.

Citizenship and Leadership

- 3. Applicant should demonstrate citizenship or leadership ability such as:
 - Serve or work within a leadership role on campus
- Involvement in community service organizations
- Participation in extra-curricular activities

Letter of Introduction and Interest

- 4. Applicant should prepare a letter of introduction and interest including such items as:
- Which school the student will be attending
- Scholastic and past achievements
- Volunteer and leadership opportunities
- Future goals and career path
- How this scholarship will assist in obtaining these future goals

Application Procedure: Applicant should submit the completed application form and letter to the high

school's counseling office well before the deadline specified by the counseling

office.

Selection: Each high school will select from their applications three to eight eligible

candidates. A committee from CNMA will interview, review the letter and application, and select scholarship recipients. The number of scholarship

awards per school will be based on school enrollment.

Presentation: CNMA scholarships will be presented at each high school's awards assembly.

Disbursement:

In order to claim a CNMA scholarship, students must present proof of enrollment in an institution of higher learning and a valid ID to:

Linda Hawkins
CNMA Scholarship Coordinator
CNUSD Superintendent's Office

If the scholarship is not claimed on or before June 30 of the following year, the allocated fund will be returned to the scholarship fund.

If extenuating circumstances exist, the student may request a <u>one-time</u>, one-year extension. Such a request must be in writing, explain the circumstances, and be received by Linda Hawkins, CNMA Scholarship Coordinator, on or before June 30, of the year following the award presentation.

The CNMA Executive Board will review the request and will notify the student if the request can be granted.

CNMA

Corona Norco
Management Association

Corona-Norco Management Association Scholarship Application

Student Name			Student Number		
Address					
Telephone _		Email			
Name of Pare	ents or Guardians				
Does a paren	t or guardian wor	k for the CNUSD?Yes	N	0	
If so,	Name	Site	Posit	ion	
	Name	Site	Posit	ion	
Current Cum	ulative GPA	Current High School	<u> </u>		
What is your	educational goal a	and future career?			
	f high learning:				
1st Cho	oice			Accepted	
				Accepted	
3 rd Ch	oice		Applied	Accepted	

Please attach a letter of introduction and interest including such items as:

- Which school you will be attending,
- Scholastic and past achievements,
- Volunteer and leadership opportunities,
- Future goals and career path,
- How this scholarship will assist in obtaining these future goals.

Please submit this application to your counseling office by 2/5/20.